

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0237-19 Version: 1 Name: Request Council authorization to execute Contract

Modification No. 1 with Integrated Engineering, increasing their fee by \$61,117 for design of the

Armstrong Mill Road Sidewalk Project.

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 2/25/2019 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 3/21/2019 Final action: 3/21/2019

Enactment date: 3/21/2019 Enactment #: R-148-2019

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Contract

Modification No. 1 to the Agreement with Integrated Engineering, PLLC, for design of the Armstrong

Mill Sidewalk Project, increasing the Contract price by the sum of \$61,117, from \$120,999 to

\$182,116. [Div. of Engineering, Burton]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19 - bluesheet memo, 2. Armstrong Mill CM #1 (Approved Fee Proposal), 3. Contract History CM#1

- Armstrong Mill, 4. CM #1 Form - Armstrong Mill, 5. 00646507.pdf, 6. RESOLUTION - 148-2019, 7.

018-2018 - CONTRACT

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/21/2019	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
3/7/2019	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
3/5/2019	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass